A\

TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE
P~ Fall 2024 -- Spring 2025 -- Summer 2025
SOUTHEAST MISSOURI Approved: 5/17/2024
STATE UNIVERSITY - 1873
UNDERGRADUATE
------------------------- Domestic & Online Programs Non-Domestic
Hours Tuition General Total* Hours Tuition General Total*
1 $ 28529 S 4480 $ 330.09 1 $ 52679 $ 4480 $ 571.59
2 570.58 89.60 $ 660.18 2 1,053.58 89.60 $ 1,143.18
3 855.87 13440 S 990.27 3 1,580.37 134.40 $ 1,714.77
4 1,141.16 179.20 $ 1,320.36 4 2,107.16 179.20 $ 2,286.36
5 1,426.45 224.00 $ 1,650.45 5 2,633.95 224.00 $ 2,857.95
6 1,711.74 268.80 S 1,980.54 6 3,160.74 268.80 S 3,429.54
7 1,997.03 313.60 $ 2,310.63 7 3,687.53 313.60 $ 4,001.13
8 2,282.32 35840 S 2,640.72 8 4,214.32 358.40 $ 4,572.72
9 2,567.61 403.20 S 2,970.81 9 4,741.11 403.20 $ 5,144.31
10 2,852.90 448.00 S 3,300.90 10 5,267.90 448.00 $ 5,715.90
11 3,138.19 492.80 $ 3,630.99 11 5,794.69 492.80 S 6,287.49
12 3,423.48 537.60 S 3,961.08 12 6,321.48 537.60 $ 6,859.08
13 3,708.77 582.40 S 4,291.17 13 6,848.27 582.40 S 7,430.67
14 3,994.06 627.20 S 4,621.26 14 7,375.06 627.20 S 8,002.26
15 4,279.35 672.00 S 4,951.35 15 7,901.85 672.00 $ 8,573.85
16 4,564.64 716.80 S 5,281.44 16 8,428.64 716.80 S 9,145.44
17 4,849.93 761.60 S 5,611.53 17 8,955.43 761.60 $ 9,717.03
18 5,135.22 806.40 S 5,941.62 18 9,482.22 806.40 $10,288.62
Each Additional Hr S 285.29 § 4480 § 330.09 Each AdditionalHr $  526.79 § 4480 $ 571.59
30 8,558.70 1,344.00 S 9,902.70 30 15,803.70 1,344.00 S 17,147.70
GRADUATE
------------------------- Domestic & Online Programs Non-Domestic
Hours Tuition General Total* Hours Tuition General Total*
1 S 38294 S 4480 $ 427.74 1 S 69059 § 4480 $§  735.39
2 765.88 89.60 $ 855.48 2 1,381.18 89.60 $ 1,470.78
3 1,148.82 13440 $ 1,283.22 3 2,071.77 134.40 $ 2,206.17
4 1,531.76 179.20 $ 1,710.96 4 2,762.36 179.20 $ 2,941.56
5 1,914.70 224.00 S 2,138.70 5 3,452.95 224.00 $ 3,676.95
6 2,297.64 268.80 S 2,566.44 6 4,143.54 268.80 S 4,412.34
7 2,680.58 313.60 S 2,994.18 7 4,834.13 313.60 $ 5,147.73
8 3,063.52 35840 S 3,421.92 8 5,524.72 358.40 $ 5,883.12
9 3,446.46 403.20 $ 3,849.66 9 6,215.31 403.20 $ 6,618.51
Each Additional Hr  § 38294 $§ 4480 S 427.74 Each Additional Hr  § 690.59 S 4480 S 735.39
18 6,892.92 806.40 S 7,699.32 18 12,430.62 806.40 S 13,237.02
*COURSE & PROGRAM SPECIFIC FEES SPECIAL TUITION & FEE RATES (Per Credit Hour)
*Special Course Fees & Program Fees Varies South Campuses - Lower Level (000-299) S 214.96
(See Website) www.semo.edu/sfs/fee-schedule High School Tuition $ 95.00
Faculty/Staff UG (up to 6 hours) S 57.06
Faculty/Staff GR (up to 6 hours) S 153.18
OTHER COMMON FEES (NOT ALL-INCLUSIVE)
Textbook Rental, per course ($35 + tax) S 36.49 Undergraduate Admissions Application S -
Installment Payment Plan (IPP) S 30.00 International Admissions Application S 60.00
Late Payment Fee (Active Students) S 40.00 Graduate Admissions Application S -
Returned Check/ACH (per item returned) S 20.00 Transcript (per transcript) S 15.00
New Student Enrollment Fee S 150.00 Parking Decal -Preferred Res/Com S 190.00
Enroliment Fee (New Transfer Students) S 100.00 (per year) -Perimeter Res/Com S 140.00
Enrollment Fee (New International Stus) S 200.00 -Evening S 75.00
-Motorcycle/Scooter S 75.00

Tuition and General Fees are required costs per credit hour and assessed for all courses to cover educational and other expenses not funded by the

Updated: 5/17/2024

State of Missouri as recommended by Student Government and approved by the Board of Governors.

All Fees are subject to change by the Board of Governors without prior written notice.
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